# 506973742 11/11/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7020580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BERNHARD EICHENSEER	07/15/2021
XAVER KARL	06/26/2021
MARTIN SEGER	06/17/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRONES AG	
Street Address:	BOEHMERWALDSTRASSE 5	
City:	NEUTRAUBLING	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	93073	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17416442

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9712718020

Email: foreigninbound@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP
Address Line 1: 1410 NW JOHNSON ST

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRU21321PCTUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONY PULLIG-GOMEZ
SIGNATURE:	/TONY PULLIG-GOMEZ/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment\_GRU21321PCTUS#page1.tif source=Assignment\_GRU21321PCTUS#page2.tif source=Assignment\_GRU21321PCTUS#page3.tif

PATENT 506973742 REEL: 058091 FRAME: 0322

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- Bernhard EICHENSEER, residing in Sinzing, Germany;
   Xaver KARL, residing in Sinzing, Germany; and
- 3. Martin SEGER, residing in Neumarkt, Germany;

have invented an invention entitled TRANSPORTING INSTALLATION FOR CONTAINERS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

( ) on the date we executed (x) as U.S. Patent Application ( ) as International Applicat	on No. 1//416,442	filed June 18, 2021
	gents authorized to act under Cus	stomer Number 145572 to insert the
business at Boehmerwaldstrasse 5, New NOW, THEREFORE, for good hereby acknowledged, we, the above presents do sell, assign, and transfer invention in the United States and its title and interest in and to any and all its territorial possessions and in any a continuations and extensions thereof, treaties, and any provisional application. We hereby authorize and req foreign countries to issue any and all o entire right, title and interest in and to t	utraubling, 93073 Germany, is designed and valuable consideration, the named inventors, have sold, assumet inventors, have sold, assumet inventors, have sold, assumet inventorial possessions and in all full full foreign countries, and in all, and all priority rights under all ms for which priority is claimed, usest the Patent Office officials in a said Letters Patent, when grante the same, for the sole use of the Astonian communicate to Assignee, or the ly in any legal proceeding, sign all I reissue applications, execute all rissued to Assignee, make all right essors and assigns, to obtain and	e receipt and sufficiency of which are signed, and transferred, and by these clusive right to the above-identified oreign countries, and the entire right, and the entire right, and to any and all divisions, reissues, and the any and all divisions, reissues, and the united States and any and all and to any and states and any and all and to Assignee, as the assignee of our ssignee, their successors and assigns in representatives, any facts known to lawful papers, execute all divisional, necessary assignment papers to cause ful oaths and generally do everything
	, we have hereunto set our hands	1,000
i. Inventor Name: <u>Bernhard EICHEN</u>	ISEER Signature Zell	<i>EL</i> Date <u>15,07,20</u> 2
2. Inventor Name: Xaver KARI.	Signature:	Date:

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. GRU21321PCTUS; Client Ref: PA120128US-PMTG903mjo

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Bernhard EICHENSEER, residing in Sinzing, Germany:
- 2. Xaver KARL, residing in Sinzing, Germany; and

3. Marti	in SEGER, residing in Ne	nmarkt, Gen	many:		
	invention entitled TRA secuted an application for				
( ) on th (x) as U. ( ) as In	ne date we executed this a .S. Patent Application No ternational Application N	ssignment: >	17/416,442	_ filed18, _ filed	2021
we author	rize the attorneys/agents plication number of said :	authorized to	act under Custon		
NOW. Thereby acknowled presents do sell. an enterest in the Utitle and interest in territorial possecontinuations and reaties, and any proceedings countries the artifer right, title are Further, was respecting said continuation, substany and all of said possible to aid A	serwaldstrasse 5. Neutraul IEREFORE, for good and leed, we, the above name assign, and transfer unto inited States and its territor and to any and all Letter essions and in any and all extensions thereof, and rovisional applications for ye authorize and request to issue any and all of said and interest in and to the said we agree that we will count invention, and testify in a titution, renewal and reiss Letters Patent to be issue, ssignee, their successors mited States and in any and	I valuable con a valuable con a valuable con Assignee. It will possession all priority it which priorithe Patent Of Letters Patent of Letters Patent on Letters Patent on Letters Patent on Any legal procure application and assigns.	usideration, the re have sold, assign te full and excha- tons and in all fore th may be granted tights under all p ty is claimed. The officials in the the use of the Assign the	ceipt and sufficient ed, and transferre sive right to the sign countries, and I therefor in the U to any and all divides on Assignee, as the mee, their successe spresentatives, any whill papers, executes any assignment oaths and generall	cy of which are d, and by these above-identified the entire right, nited States and risions, reissues, conventions and and any and all eassignee of our ors and assigns, a facts known to te all divisional, papers to cause by do everything
	MONY WHEREOF, we i				
	Bernhard EICHENSEFI			_	
2. Inventor Name:	Xaver KARI.	Signature:_	Xare la	Date:	26 06 2021
3. Inventor Name:	Martin SEGER	Signature:_		Date:	**************************************

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. GRU21321PCTUS; Client Ref. PA120128US-PMTG903mjo

**PATENT** REEL: 058091 FRAME: 0324

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the following named inventors:

- 1. Bernhard EICHENSEER, residing in Sinzing, Germany;
- 2. Xaver KARL, residing in Sinzing, Germany; and
- 3. Martin SEGER, residing in Neumarkt, Germany;

have invented an invention entitled TRANSPORTING INSTALLATION FOR CONTAINERS, for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States (check one):

<ul> <li>( ) on the date we executed this assignment;</li> <li>(x) as U.S. Patent Application No</li></ul>	17/416,442	filed June 18, 2021	; ;
we authorize the attorneys/agents authorized t filing date and application number of said application		er Number 145572 to insert	the
WHEREAS, KRONES AG ("Assignee"), a continuous at Boehmerwaldstrasse 5, Neutraubling, 93073 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable or hereby acknowledged, we, the above named inventors presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, invention in the United States and its territorial possessititle and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent whits territorial possessions and in any and all foreign continuous.	Germany, is desirous onsideration, the recess, have sold, assigne the full and exclusitions and in all foreignich may be granted	s of acquiring an interest ther eipt and sufficiency of which d, and transferred, and by it we right to the above-idention countries, and the entire ritherefor in the United States	ein; are hese fied ght, and
continuations and extensions thereof, and all priority treaties, and any provisional applications for which prior	rights under all pro		
We hereby authorize and request the Patent C foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Pate entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the s	ent, when granted, to	Assignee, as the assignee of	our

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Assignee, or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated below.

l. Inventor Name:	Bernhard EICHENSEER	Signature:	Date:
2. Inventor Name:	Xaver KARL	Signature:	Date:
3. Inventor Name:	Martin SEGER	Signature:	Date: 06/17/2021

Page 1 of 1 - ASSIGNMENT - Docket No. GRU21321PCTUS; Client Ref. PA120128US-PMTG903mjo

PATENT REEL: 058091 FRAME: 0325